Ingliston

12" September 1993
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JOING CLUB

MOTOR R

S.M.A.R.T.

Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing
Ravenslea, Melrose Road, Galashiels, TD1 2AT Telephone : 01896 — 752447



Date :
Time :

Bulletin No

Location

Date

03/11/10
5:37 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers

01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Ingliston

Issue Time

12/09/93

SMRC Citroen 2CV

Start time

Road

Ent
Pos Num

26
40
16
28
41
43
24
45
50

©CO~NOUBAWNE

71

Category
2cv

09:28
Dry

Driver*s
Name

Andrew Timpson
Norman Taylor
Graham Harper
Chris Higson
Willie Paterson
lan Gibbon
Peter Graham
Henry Gillespie
Milena Walker

Arthur Rogers

Ent Driver

26 Andrew Timpson

Number

Finish
Weathe

time 09:44
r Sunny

Entrant

Make /

Citroen
Citroen
Citroen
Citroen
Citroen
Citroen
Citroen
Citroen
Citroen

Citroen

Model

2CV
2CV
2cv
2CcV
2CvV
2cv
2cvV
2CvV
2cv

2Cv

Make / Model
Citroen 2CV

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

c.Cc

602
602
602
602
602
602
602
602
602

602

Page : 1

Category Class Code

2CV
2CvV
2CcV
2CvV
2CV
2CV
2CcV
2CV
2CcV

2Cv

Fastest M.P.H.
72.37 51.24

DNP.

Fastest

1st

72
72
72
72

77

.37
.67
.68
.95
73.
73.
75.
76.
.31

11
64
12
41

Laps Oon Num
2nd Lap Laps
72.45 6 6
72.98 6 7
73.06 3 8
73.12 7 9
73.16 8 12
73.78 6 9
75.17 6 8
77.23 7 9
78.66 7 9

Deficit

ABANFROOOO

-30
.31
.58
.74
.27
.75
.04
.94

M

P.

51
51
51

49

a7

H.

.24
.03
.02
50.
50.
50.
.36
48.
-96

83
72
35

53



Date : 03/11/10 Valodata Page :

Time : 5:37 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Practive number 1 on 12/09/93.

Number Driver Make Size
26 Andrew Timpson Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

2CV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:07:38.730  72.37 6 6 1

Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From

Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:32.760 92.76  39.97
2 00:02:47.050 74.29 49.91
3 00:04:00.230 73.18 50.67 +1.11
4 00:05:13.910 73.68 50.33 -0.50
5 00:06:26.360 72.45 51.18 +1.23
6 00:07:38.730 72.37 51.24 +0.08 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Consistency Factor 73

Number Driver Make Size
40 Norman Taylor Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

2CV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:09:39.780  72.67 6 7 2

Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From

Num Previous Lap
1 00:02:19.240 139.24 26.63
2 00:03:33.630 74.39 49.85
3 00:04:47.270 73.64 50.35 +0.75
4 00:06:00.710 73.44  50.49 +0.20
5 00:07:13.690 72.98 50.81 +0.46
6 00:08:26.360 72.67 51.03 +0.31 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
7 00:09:39.780 73.42  50.50 -0.75

Consistency Factor 49

Number Driver Make Size
16 Graham Harper Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

2cV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:10:01.400 72.68 3 8 3
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:28.620 88.62 41.84
2 00:02:42.430 73.81 50.24
3 00:03:55.110 72.68 51.02 +1.13 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
4 00:05:08.190 73.08 50.74 -0.40
5 00:06:21.430 73.24 50.63 -0.16
6 00:07:34.960 73.53 50.43 -0.29
7 00:08:48.020 73.06 50.75 +0.47
8 00:10:01.400 73.38 50.53 -0.32

Consistency Factor 46



Number Driver

28 Chris Higson

Category/Description
2CV  -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:11:20.950 72.95 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:29.410 89.41
2 00:02:43.430 74.02
3 00:03:56.980 73.55
4 00:05:11.480 74.50
5 00:06:24.640 73.16
6 00:07:37.760 73.12
7 00:08:50.710 72.95
8 00:10:04.080 73.37
9 00:11:20.950 76.87
Consistency Factor 98

Number Driver

41 Willie Paterson

Category/Description
2CV  -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:49.910 73.11 8
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:02:20.220 140.22
2 00:03:35.560 75.34
3 00:04:49.200 73.64
4 00:06:02.870 73.67
5 00:07:16.110 73.24
6 00:08:29.570 73.46
7 00:09:42.950 73.38
8 00:10:56.060 73.11
9 00:12:10.060 74.00
10 00:13:23.220 73.16
11 00:14:36.540 73.32
12 00:15:49.910 73.37
Consistency Factor 47
Number Driver
43 lan Gibbon
Category/Description
2CV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:13:00.430 73.64 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:03.050 183.05
2 00:04:18.030 74.98
3 00:05:32.100 74.07
4 00:06:45.900 73.80
5 00:08:00.070 74.17
6 00:09:13.710 73.64
7 00:10:27.490 73.78
8 00:11:45.110 77.62
9 00:13:00.430 75.32
Consistency Factor 119

Number
of laps

Speed

41.
50.
50.
49.
50.
50.
50.
50.
48.

Number
of laps

12
Spee

26.
49.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

Number
of laps

Spee

20.
49.
50.
50.
49.
50.
50.
a47.
49.

47
09
41
77
68
71
83
54
24

d

44
22
35
33
63
48
53
72
11
68
57
54

d

26
45
06
24
99
35
26
7
23

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
-0.
+1.
+0.
+0.
-0.
-3.

47
95
34
04
17
42
50

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
-0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-0.

70
03
43
22
08
27
89
84
16
05

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-3.
+2.

91
27
37
53
14
84
30

<- ** Fastest Lap.

<- ** Fastest Lap.

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Hk

*k

*k



Number Driver

24 Peter Graham

Category/Description
2CV  -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:11:10.940 75.12 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:02:18.900 138.90
2 00:03:38.360 79.46
3 00:04:53.720 75.36
4 00:06:09.600 75.88
5 00:07:24.770 75.17
6 00:08:39.890 75.12
7 00:09:55.060 75.17
8 00:11:10.940 75.88
Consistency Factor 102

Number Driver

45 Henry Gillespie

Category/Description
2cV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:13:02.460 76.41 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:02:32.330 152.33
2 00:03:54.870 82.54
3 00:05:16.040 81.17
4 00:06:33.620 77.58
5 00:07:52.100 78.48
6 00:09:09.330 77.23
7 00:10:25.740 76.41
8 00:11:44.710 78.97
9 00:13:02.460 77.75
Consistency Factor 167

Number Driver

50 Milena Walker

Category/Description
2cV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:12:51.510 77.31 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:02:16.380 136.38
2 00:03:39.190 82.81
3 00:04:57.850 78.66
4 00:06:16.690 78.84
5 00:07:36.660 79.97
6 00:08:55.800 79.14
7 00:10:13.110 77.31
8 00:11:32.380 79.27
9 00:12:51.510 79.13
Consistency Factor 146

Number
of laps

Speed

26.
46.
49.
48.
49.
49.
49.
48.

Number
of laps

9

70
66
20
87
33
36
33
87

Speed

24.
44.
45.
47.
47.
48.
48.
46.
47.

Number
of laps

9

34
92
68
80
25
01
53
95
69

Speed

27.
44
47.
47.
46.
46.
47.
46.
46.

19
78
14
03
37
85
96
78
86

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

+4.10
-0.52
+0.71
+0.05
-0.05
-0.71

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.37
+3.59
-0.90
+1.25
+0.82
-2.56
+1.22

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+4.15
-0.18
-1.13
+0.83
+1.83
-1.96
+0.14

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Date :
Time :

03/11/10
5:38 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Ingliston
Date 12/09/93 Number 2

Formula Ford 1600 Senior & Junior

Page : 1

Start time 09:53 Finish time 10:09
Road Dry Weather Sunny
Ent Driver-s Entrant Category Class Code
Pos Num Name Make 7/ Model Cc.C.
1 9 Geordie Taylor Reynard FF84 1600 FF1600 S
2 5 Amanda Whitaker Van Diemen RF90 1600 FF1600 S J
3 28 Neil Fisher Swift 1600 FF1600 J
4 3 Roy Low Reynard 84 1600 FF1600
5 24 Alan Brunton Van Diemen RF90 1600 FF1600 S J
6 18 Marcus Sharp Van Diemen RF80 1600 FF1600 J
7 17 John Turner Van Diemen RF87 1600 FF1600 S J
8 4 Tony Strugnell Van Diemen 1600 FF1600
9 1 Paul Harle Swift 1600 FF1600
14 James Forsyth Van Diemen RF92 1600 FF1600 S DNP.
20 Stuart Thorburn Van Diemen RF91 1600 FF1600 S DNP.
Category Ent Driver Make / Model Fastest M.P_H.
FF1600 S 9 Geordie Taylor Reynard FF84 51.26 72.34
FF1600 S J 5 Amanda Whitaker Van Diemen RF90 51.31 72.27
FF1600 J 28 Neil Fisher Swift 51.44 72.08
FF1600 3 Roy Low Reynard 84 51.64 71.80

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

Fastest

1st

51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
53.
54.
56.
61.

26
31
44
64
91
02
39
24
10

Laps Oon Num
2nd Lap Laps Deficit
51.35 4 17

51.33 9 18 0.05
51.84 8 9 0.18
51.70 18 18 0.38
52.02 11 18 0.65
53.07 11 17 1.76
54.78 16 17 3.13
56.26 9 16 4.98
61.13 9 12 9.84

M

P.

72
72
72
71
71
69

H.

.34
.27
.08
.80
.43
.94
68.
65.
60.

17
93
69



Date : 03/11/10 Valodata Page : 2
Time : 5:38 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Practive number 2 on 12/09/93.

Number Driver Make Size

9 Geordie Taylor Reynard FF84 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600 S
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:15:28.300 51.26 4 17 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:04.980 64.98 57.06
2 00:01:57.080 52.10 71.17
3 00:02:48.930 51.85 71.51 +0.25
4 00:03:40.190 51.26 72.34 +0.59 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
5 00:04:31.580 51.39 72.15 -0.13
6 00:05:23.160 51.58 71.89 -0.19
7 00:06:14.510 51.35 72.21 +0.23
8 00:07:06.140 51.63 71.82 -0.28
9 00:08:26.040 79.90 46.41 -28.27
10 00:09:18.170 52.13 71.13 +27.77
11 00:10:09.680 51.51 71.99 +0.62
12 00:11:01.100 51.42 72.11 +0.09
13 00:11:53.960 52.86 70.15 -1.44
14 00:12:50.180 56.22 65.96 -3.36
15 00:13:44.690 54.51 68.02 +1.71
16 00:14:36.570 51.88 71.47 +2.63
17 00:15:28.300 51.73 71.68 +0.15

Consistency Factor 451

Number Driver Make Size

5 Amanda Whitaker Van Diemen RF90 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600 S J
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:16:01.290 51.31 9 18 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap

1 00:01:06.370 66.37 55.87

2 00:01:58.860 52.49 70.64

3 00:02:50.850 51.99 71.32 +0.50
4 00:03:42.820 51.97 71.35 +0.02
5 00:04:34.620 51.80 71.58 +0.17
6 00:05:26.490 51.87 71.49 -0.07
7 00:06:18.380 51.89 71.46 -0.02
8 00:07:10.380 52.00 71.31 -0.11
9 00:08:01.690 51.31 72.27 +0.69 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
10 00:09:00.450 58.76 63.10 -7.45
11 00:09:53.400 52.95 70.03 +5.81
12 00:10:46.120 52.72 70.33 +0.23
13 00:11:39.270 53.15 69.76 -0.43
14 00:12:32.040 52.77 70.27 +0.38
15 00:13:23.570 51.53 71.96 +1.24
16 00:14:14.900 51.33 72.24 +0.20
17 00:15:06.680 51.78 71.61 -0.45
18 00:16:01.290 54.61 67.90 -2.83

Consistency Factor 129



Number Driver
28 Neil Fisher
Category/Description

FF1600-Formula Ford 1600

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:10:43.760 51.44 8
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:08.980 68.98
2 00:02:01.190 52.21
3 00:02:53.060 51.87
4 00:03:45.090 52.03
5 00:07:14.200 209.11
6 00:08:07.520 53.32
7 00:08:59.360 51.84
8 00:09:50.800 51.44
9 00:10:43.760 52.96
Consistency Factor 4525

Number Driver
3 Roy Low
Category/Description

FF1600-Formula Ford 1600

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:47.670 51.64 18
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:00:59.960 59.96
2 00:01:52.790 52.83
3 00:02:45.260 52.47
4 00:03:37.200 51.94
5 00:04:29.150 51.95
6 00:05:22.390 53.24
7 00:06:14.090 51.70
8 00:07:06.620 52.53
9 00:07:59.090 52.47
10 00:08:50.930 51.84
11 00:09:42.830 51.90
12 00:10:34.680 51.85
13 00:11:26.490 51.81
14 00:12:19.810 53.32
15 00:13:12.410 52.60
16 00:14:04.190 51.78
17 00:14:56.030 51.84
18 00:15:47.670 51.64
Consistency Factor 54

Number Driver
24 Alan Brunton
Category/Description

FF1600-Formula Ford 1600

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:55.600 51.91 11
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:00.530 60.53
2 00:01:53.170 52.64
3 00:02:46.840 53.67
4 00:03:39.450 52.61
5 00:04:32.270 52.82
6 00:05:24.400 52.13
7 00:06:16.540 52.14
8 00:07:08.970 52.43
9 00:08:01.170 52.20
10 00:08:56.260 55.09
11 00:09:48.170 51.91
12 00:10:41.270 53.10
13 00:11:33.290 52.02
14 00:12:25.680 52.39
15 00:13:18.230 52.55
16 00:14:10.640 52.41
17 00:15:03.430 52.79
18 00:15:55.600 52.17
Consistency Factor 85

Number
of laps

Speed

53.
71.
71.
71.
17.
69.
71.
72.
70.

Number
of laps

18
Spee

61.
70.
70.
71.
71.
69.
71.
70.
70.
71.
71.
71.
71.
69.
70.
71.
71.
71.

Number
of laps

18
Spee

61.
70.
69.
70.
70.
71.
71.
70.
71.
67.
71.
69.
71.
70.
70.
70.
70.
71.

75
02
49
27
73
54
53
08
02

d

84
19
67
39
38
65
72
59
67
53
45
51
57
54
49
61
53
80

d

26
44
09
48
20
13
12
72
03
31
43
83
28
78
56
75
24
08

Make

Swift

Size

1600 cc.

Class Racing Code

J

Position

Diff

3

From

Previous Lap

+0.
-0.
-157.
+155.
+1.
+0.
-1.

Make

Reynard 84

34
16
08
79
48
40
52

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1600 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

Diff

4

From

Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
-0.
-1.
+1.
-0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
+0.
-1.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.

Make

Van Diemen RF90

36
53
01
29
54
83
06
63
06
05
04
51
72
82
06
20 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1600 cc.

Class Racing Code

SJ

Position

Diff

5

From

Previous Lap

-1.
+1.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-0.
+0.
-2.
+3.
-1.
+1.
-0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
+0.

03
06
21
69
01
29
23
89
18
19
08
37
16
14
38
62

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver Make Size

18 Marcus Sharp Van Diemen RF80 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600 J

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:15:34.040 53.02 11 17 6
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:10.120 70.12 52.88
2 00:02:04.870 54.75 67.73
3 00:02:59.320 54.45 68.10 +0.30
4 00:03:53.690 54.37 68.20 +0.08
5 00:04:47.340 53.65 69.11 +0.72
6 00:05:40.700 53.36 69.49 +0.29
7 00:06:34.440 53.74 69.00 -0.38
8 00:07:27.870 53.43  69.40 +0.31
9 00:08:21.120 53.25 69.63 +0.18
10 00:09:14.190 53.07 69.87 +0.18
11 00:10:07.210 53.02 69.94 +0.05 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
12 00:11:00.490 53.28 69.59 -0.26
13 00:11:55.440 54.95 67.48 -1.67
14 00:12:51.080 55.64 66.64 -0.69
15 00:13:47.880 56.80 65.28 -1.16
16 00:14:40.900 53.02 69.94 +3.78
17 00:15:34.040 53.14 69.78 -0.12

Consistency Factor 68

Number Driver Make Size

17 John Turner Van Diemen RF87 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FF1600-Formula Ford 1600 SJ
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:16:05.610 54.39 16 17 7
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:15.300 75.30 49.24
2 00:02:11.060 55.76  66.50
3 00:03:06.410 55.35 66.99 +0.41
4 00:04:01.860 55.45 66.87 -0.10
5 00:04:57.020 55.16 67.22 +0.29
6 00:05:52.400 55.38 66.96 -0.22
7 00:06:47.340 54.94 67.49 +0.44
8 00:07:42.120 54.78 67.69 +0.16
9 00:08:38.300 56.18 66.00 -1.40
10 00:09:33.670 55.37 66.97 +0.81
11 00:10:29.680 56.01 66.20 -0.64
12 00:11:25.160 55.48 66.83 +0.53
13 00:12:20.900 55.74 66.52 -0.26
14 00:13:15.860 54.96 67.47 +0.78
15 00:14:11.880 56.02 66.19 -1.06
16 00:15:06.270 54.39 68.17 +1.63 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
17 00:16:05.610 59.34 62.49 -4.95

Consistency Factor 91



Number Driver
4 Tony Strugnell
Category/Description

FF1600-Formula Ford 1600

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:58.210 56.24 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:22.330 82.33
2 00:02:20.790 58.46
3 00:03:18.460 57.67
4 00:04:15.660 57.20
5 00:05:12.930 57.27
6 00:06:10.040 57.11
7 00:07:11.370 61.33
8 00:08:09.160 57.79
9 00:09:05.400 56.24
10 00:10:01.940 56.54
11 00:10:58.200 56.26
12 00:12:03.970 65.77
13 00:13:04.350 60.38
14 00:14:01.760 57.41
15 00:15:00.200 58.44
16 00:15:58.210 58.01
Consistency Factor 219

Number Driver
1 Paul Harle
Category/Description

FF1600-Formula Ford 1600

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:16:06.640  61.10 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:04:21.920 261.92
2 00:05:33.340 71.42
3 00:06:38.540 65.20
4 00:07:41.390 62.85
5 00:08:43.400 62.01
6 00:09:44.530 61.13
7 00:10:46.580 62.05
8 00:11:48.180 61.60
9 00:12:49.280 61.10
10 00:13:50.520 61.24
11 00:15:05.480 74.96
12 00:16:06.640 61.16
Consistency Factor 398

Number
of laps

16

Speed

45.
63.
64.
64.
64.
64.
60.
64.
65.
65.

56.
61.
64.
63.
63.

Number
of laps

12
Spee

14.
51.
56.
59.
59.
60.
59.
60.
60.
60.
49.
60.

04
43
30
83
75
93
46
16
93
58

38
41
59
45
92

d

16
92
87
00
80
66
76
19
69
55
a7
63

Make

Van Diemen

Size

1600 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-4.
+3.
+1.
-0.
+0.
-9.
+5.
+2.
-1.
+0.

Make
Swift

Class

79
47
07
16
22
54
55
30
28
51
39
97
03
43

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size
1600 cc.

Racing Code

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+6.
+2.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
-13.
+13.

22
35
84
88
92
45
50
14
72
80

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Date : 03/11/10 Valodata Page :

Time : 5:40 pm S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Ingliston
Date 12/09/93 Number 3

Road Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
Red Flag 2:30 Restart 12:30

Start time 10:16 Finish time 10:41

Road Dry Weather Sunny
Ent Driver-s Entrant

Pos Num Name Make 7/ Model c.Cc
1 14 Richard Dobson Citroen AX 1294 SLC-14
2 15 Mike Hunter Mini 1340 SLC-14
3 10 Andrew McKinna Vauxhall Nova 1300 SLC-14
4 6 Gary White Vauxhall Nova 1400 SLC-14
5 4 Douglas McGregor Mini 1400 SLC-14
6 2 Graeme McGregor Mini 1400 SLC-14
7 11 lain Cowie Ford Fiesta 1400 SLC-14
8 3 John Bruce Mini 1300 SLC-14
9 12 Gerry Keirnan Mini 1380 SLC-14
10 8 David Finlay Vauxhall Nova 1397 SLC-14
11 5 Jim Campbell Vauxhall Nova 1400 SLC-14

Category Ent Driver Make / Model
SLC-14 R1 14 Richard Dobson Citroen AX
SLC-14 11 lain Cowie Ford Fiesta

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

Category Class Code

R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1

R1
R1
R1

Fastest M.P.H.
56.31 65.85
59.45 62.37

Fastest

1st

56.
.61
-93
58.
58.
58.
59.
59.
61.
.05
64.

57
57

62

31

04
57
90
45
7
35

27

Laps Oon Num
2nd Lap Laps

56.77 7 9
57.68 15 15

58.03 7 12
58.05 6 15
58.94 8 14
58.93 6 9
59.59 10 14
59.87 6 11
61.99 8 13
84.66 2 2
64.41 7 14

Deficit

NOUWWNNRE R

-30
.62
.73
.26
.59
.14
-46
.04
.74
-96

M

P.

65.
64.
64.
63.
63.
.95
.37
.04
60.
.76
-69

62
62
62

59
57

H.

85
36
01
89
31

44



Date : 03/11/10 Valodata Page :

Time : 5:40 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Practive number 3 on 12/09/93.

Number Driver Make Size

14 Richard Dobson Citroen AX 1294 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc R1
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:18:16.700  56.31 7 9 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:20.940 80.94 45.81
2 00:02:19.780 58.84 63.02
3 00:12:30.000 610.22 6.08 -551.38
4 00:13:31.320 61.32 60.47 +548.90
5 00:14:29.260 57.94 64.00 +3.38
6 00:15:26.030 56.77 65.32 +1.17
7 00:16:22.340 56.31 65.85 +0.46 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
8 00:17:19.190 56.85 65.22 -0.54
9 00:18:16.700 57.51 64.48 -0.66

Consistency Factor 15807

Number Driver Make Size

15 Mike Hunter Mini 1340 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc R1
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:24:48.090 57.61 15 15 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:21.850 81.85 45.30
2 00:02:21.650 59.80 62.01
3 00:12:46.680 625.03 5.93 -565.23
4 00:13:50.370 63.69 58.22 +561.34
5 00:14:49.290 58.92 62.93 +4.77
6 00:15:49.300 60.01 61.79 -1.09
7 00:16:54.190 64.89 57.14 -4.88
8 00:17:52.440 58.25 63.66 +6.64
9 00:18:50.470 58.03 63.90 +0.22
10 00:19:48.510 58.04 63.89 -0.01
11 00:20:46.190 57.68 64.29 +0.36
12 00:21:44.290 58.10 63.82 -0.42
13 00:22:48.750 64.46  57.52 -6.36
14 00:23:50.480 61.73 60.07 +2.73
15 00:24:48.090 57.61 64.36 +4.12 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Consistency Factor 8909

Number Driver Make Size

10 Andrew McKinna Vauxhall Nova 1300 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc R1
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:21:16.950 57.93 7 12 3
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:16.910 76.91 48.21
2 00:02:18.110 61.20 60.59
3 00:12:24.400 606 .29 6.12 -545.09
4 00:13:29.860 65.46 56.65 +540.83
5 00:14:28.710 58.85 63.01 +6.61
6 00:15:26.890 58.18 63.73 +0.67
7 00:16:24.820 57.93 64.01 +0.25 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
8 00:17:22.850 58.03 63.90 -0.10
9 00:18:21.050 58.20 63.71 -0.17
10 00:19:19.240 58.19 63.72 +0.01
11 00:20:17.990 58.75 63.11 -0.56
12 00:21:16.950 58.96 62.89 -0.21

Consistency Factor 10945



Number Driver
6 Gary White

Category/Description

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:24:19.390 58.04 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:18.560 78.56
2 00:02:18.870 60.31
3 00:12:31.800 612.93
4 00:13:34.020 62.22
5 00:14:32.530 58.51
6 00:15:30.570 58.04
7 00:16:30.240 59.67
8 00:17:29.130 58.89
9 00:18:27.180 58.05
10 00:19:25.840 58.66
11 00:20:23.990 58.15
12 00:21:23.430 59.44
13 00:22:22.400 58.97
14 00:23:20.970 58.57
15 00:24:19.390 58.42
Consistency Factor 8571

Number Driver
4 Douglas McGregor

Category/Description

Number
of laps

1

5

Speed

47.
61.

6.
59.
63.
63.
62.
62.
63.
63.
63.
62.
62.
63.
63.

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:23:56.830 58.57 8
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:26.700 86.70
2 00:02:29.880 63.18
3 00:12:50.540 620.66
4 00:13:56.310 65.77
5 00:14:57.310 61.00
6 00:15:56.770 59.46
7 00:16:55.750 58.98
8 00:17:54.320 58.57
9 00:18:53.260 58.94
10 00:19:52.510 59.25
11 00:20:51.570 59.06
12 00:21:51.330 59.76
13 00:22:56.510 65.18
14 00:23:56.830 60.32
Consistency Factor 9428

Number Driver
2 Graeme McGregor

Category/Description

Number
of laps

1

4

20
48
05
59
37
89
14
96
88
21
7
38
88
31
a7

Speed

42.
58.

5.
56.
60.
62.
62.
63.
62.
62.
62.
62.
56.
61.

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time  --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:19:08.670 58.90 6
Lap Lap Time Lap

Num

1 00:01:31.700 91.70

2 00:02:32.160 60.46

3 00:12:52.350 620.19

4 00:13:57.770 65.42

5 00:15:03.410 65.64

6 00:16:02.310 58.90

7 00:17:01.240 58.93

8 00:18:06.780 65.54

9 00:19:08.670 61.89

Consistency Factor 16168

Number
of laps

9

77
69
97
38
79
36
87
31
91
58
78
05
89
47

Speed

40.
61.

5.
56.
56.
62.
62.
56.
59.

44
33
98
68
49
95
92
58
91

Make

Vauxhall Nova

Class Racing Code
R1

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

-552.
+550.
+3.71
+0.47
-1.63
+0.78
+0.84
-0.61
+0.51
-1.29
+0.47
+0.40
+0.15

62
71

Make
Mini
Class Racing Code
R1

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

-557.
+554 .
+4.
+1.
+0.48
+0.41
-0.37
-0.31
+0.19
-0.70
-5.42
+4.86

48
89
7
54

Make
Mini
Class Racing Code
R1

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

-559.73
+554.77
-0.22
+6.74
-0.03
-6.61
+3.65

Size

1400 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1400 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1400 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver
11 lain Cowie

Category/Description

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:24:44_.530 59.45 10
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:27.690 87.69
2 00:02:28.350 60.66
3 00:12:47.200 618.85
4 00:13:48.860 61.66
5 00:14:49.010 60.15
6 00:15:48.660 59.65
7 00:17:32.730 104.07
8 00:18:33.490 60.76
9 00:19:33.120 59.63
10 00:20:32.570 59.45
11 00:21:32.160 59.59
12 00:22:31.790 59.63
13 00:23:35.870 64.08
14 00:24:44.530 68.66
Consistency Factor 10130

Number Driver
3 John Bruce

Category/Description

Number
of laps

14

Speed

42.
61.

5.
60.
61.
62.
35.
61.
62.
62.
62.
62.
57.
54.

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:21:01.170 59.77 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:33.380 93.38
2 00:02:34.120 60.74
3 00:12:52.880 618.76
4 00:13:58.160 65.28
5 00:15:01.120 62.96
6 00:16:00.890 59.77
7 00:17:00.840 59.95
8 00:18:01.080 60.24
9 00:19:01.190 60.11
10 00:20:01.060 59.87
11 00:21:01.170 60.11
Consistency Factor 12423

Number Driver
12 Gerry Keirnan

Category/Description

Number
of laps

11
Spee

39.
61.

5.
56.
58.
62.
61.
61.
61.
61.
61.

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:25:05.860 61.35 8
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:37.040 97.04
2 00:12:57.600 680.56
3 00:14:08.740 71.14
4 00:15:12.010 63.27
5 00:16:14.350 62.34
6 00:17:16.360 62.01
7 00:18:19.580 63.22
8 00:19:20.930 61.35
9 00:20:22.920 61.99
10 00:21:33.720 70.80
11 00:22:48.220 74.50
12 00:23:51.500 63.28
13 00:25:05.860 74.36

Consistency Factor 5973

Number
of laps

13
Spee

38.

5.
52.
58.
59.
59.
58.
60.
59.
52.
49.
58.
49.

29
13
99
14
65
16
63
03
18
37
23
18
87
01

d

71
05
99
80
89
04
85
55
69
93
69

d

21
45
12
61
48
80
65
44
82
37
7
60
87

Make
Ford Fiesta

Class Racing Code

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

-558.19
+557.19
+1.51
+0.50
-44 .42
+43.31
+1.13
+0.18
-0.14
-0.04
-4.45
-4.58

Make
Mini
Class Racing Code
R1

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

-558.02
+553.48
+2.32
+3.19
-0.18
-0.29
+0.13
+0.24
-0.24

Make
Mini

Class Racing Code

R1

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+609.42
+7.87
+0.93
+0.33
-1.21
+1.87
-0.64
-8.81
-3.70
+11.22
-11.08

Size

1400 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1300 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1380 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver
8 David Finlay

Category/Description

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:02:26.710 62.05 2
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:24.660 84.66
2 00:02:26.710 62.05

Number Driver
5 Jim Campbell

Category/Description

Number
of laps

Spe

43
59

SLC-14-Road Saloons up to 1400 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:25:05.590 64.27 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:37.710 97.71
2 00:02:47.490 69.78
3 00:12:54.150 606 .66
4 00:14:01.370 67.22
5 00:15:06.350 64.98
6 00:16:10.760 64.41
7 00:17:15.030 64.27
8 00:18:22.440 67.41
9 00:19:29.190 66.75
10 00:20:35.310 66.12
11 00:21:39.780 64.47
12 00:22:51.700 71.92
13 00:23:58.290 66.59
14 00:25:05.590 67.30

Consistency Factor 9157

Number
of laps

1.
Spe
37

53.

6.
55.
57.
57.
57.
55.
55.
56.
57.
51.
55.
55.

2

ed

.80
.76

4

ed

-95
14
11
16
06
57
69
01
55
08
52
56
68
10

Make Size

Vauxhall Nova

Class Racing Code
R1

Position

10

Diff From
Previous Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Vauxhall Nova

Class Racing Code

Position

11

Diff From
Previous Lap

-536.
+539.
+2.
+0.
+0.
-3.
+0.
+0.
+1.
-7.
+5.
-0.

88
44
24
57
14
14
66
63
65
45
33
71

1397 cc.

1400 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Date :
Time :

03/11/10
5:43 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Page :

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Ingliston
Date 12/09/93 Number 4

Kit Cars & Road Sports Cars

Start time 10:52 Finish time 11:07
Road Dry Weather Sunny
Ent Driver-s Entrant

Pos Num Name Make 7/ Model c.Cc

1 60 Michael Higson Westfield 2000 KC

2 53 Brian Sarafilovic Westfield 2000 KC

3 61 lain Wight Noble 23 2000 KC

4 89 Ken Thomson Porsche 911 2800 RS+16

5 58 Neville Singleton Westfield 2000 KC

6 64 Alan McGregor Sylva Striker 1700 KC

7 69 Dave Muse Sylva Striker 2000 KC

8 51 Olly Ross Westfield 1300 KC

9 92 Jim Grant Lotus Elan 1600 RsS-16
10 57 Richard Quinn Dutton Phaeton 2000 KC

11 83 John Pinkney Triumph GT6 2000 RS+16
12 66 Donald Morrison Dutton Phaeton 1600 KC
Category Ent Driver Make / Model Fastest
KC R2 60 Michael Higson Westfield 52.96
RS+16 R1 89 Ken Thomson Porsche 911 56.34
KC 64 Alan McGregor Sylva Striker 56.49
RS-16 92 Jim Grant Lotus Elan 59.23
RS+16 83 John Pinkney Triumph GT6 63.46

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

Category Class Code

R2
R2
R2
R1
R2

R2

R2

M.P_H.
70.02
65.81
65.64
62.60
58.43

Fastest

1st

52

57

.96
54.
54.
56.
56.
56.
.21
58.
59.
63.
63.
66.

21
99
34
36
49

45
23
14
46
58

Laps Oon Num
2nd Lap Laps
53.03 11 14
54.47 3 11
56.43 7 12
57.18 3 14
56.65 15 15
56.69 7 11
57.37 8 12
58.54 7 10
59.43 5 7
63.71 4 5
63.49 11 13
71.60 2 4

Deficit

B
QOO WWWNE

[uy
w

.25
.03
.38
-40
.53
.25
-49
.27
.18
-50
.62

M

P.

70.
68.
.43
65.
65.
65.
64.
63.
.60
58.
58.
55.

67

62

H.

02
40

81
79
64
81
44

73
43
69



Date : 03/11/10 Valodata Page :

Time : 5:43 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Practive number 4 on 12/09/93.

Number Driver Make Size
60 Michael Higson Westfield 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
KC -Kit Cars R2
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:14:28.120 52.96 11 14 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:00:59.850 59.85 61.95
2 00:01:53.780 53.93 68.76
3 00:02:48.920 55.14 67.25 -1.21
4 00:03:41.950 53.03 69.92 +2.11
5 00:04:48.160 66.21 56.00 -13.18
6 00:05:44.430 56.27 65.90 +9.94
7 00:06:38.750 54.32 68.26 +1.95
8 00:07:32.480 53.73 69.01 +0.59
9 00:09:51.270 138.79 26.72 -85.06
10 00:10:54.920 63.65 58.26 +75.14
11 00:11:47.880 52.96 70.02 +10.69 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
12 00:12:41.530 53.65 69.11 -0.69
13 00:13:34.640 53.11 69.82 +0.54
14 00:14:28.120 53.48 69.33 -0.37

Consistency Factor 1679

Number Driver Make Size
53 Brian Sarafilovic Westfield 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
KC -Kit Cars R2
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:12:23.550 54.21 3 11 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:03.820 63.82 58.10
2 00:01:58.680 54.86 67.59
3 00:02:52.890 54.21 68.40 +0.65 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
4 00:03:49.690 56.80 65.28 -2.59
5 00:04:44.490 54.80 67.66 +2.00
6 00:05:39.440 54.95 67.48 -0.15
7 00:08:43.590 184.15 20.14 -129.20
8 00:09:38.810 55.22 67.15 +128.93
9 00:10:33.690 54.88 67.57 +0.34
10 00:11:28.160 54.47 68.07 +0.41
11 00:12:23.550 55.39 66.94 -0.92

Consistency Factor 2947

Number Driver Make Size
61 lain Wight Noble 23 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
KC -Kit Cars R2
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:13:30.780  54.99 7 12 3
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:14.200 74.20 49.97
2 00:02:13.030 58.83 63.03
3 00:03:10.480 57.45 64.54 +1.38
4 00:04:06.980 56.50 65.63 +0.95
5 00:05:03.960 56.98 65.08 -0.48
6 00:06:00.390 56.43 65.71 +0.55
7 00:06:55.380 54.99 67.43 +1.44 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
8 00:07:53.410 58.03 63.90 -3.04
9 00:10:08.620 135.21 27.42 -77.18
10 00:11:14.960 66.34 55.89 +68.87
11 00:12:23.190 68.23 54.35 -1.89
12 00:13:30.780 67.59 54.86 +0.64

Consistency Factor 1564



Number Driver
89 Ken Thomson

Category/Description

RS+16 -Road Sports Cars over 1600 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:14:05.010 56.34 3
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:36.110 96.11
2 00:02:34.320 58.21
3 00:03:30.660 56.34
4 00:04:27.840 57.18
5 00:05:25.520 57.68
6 00:06:23.090 57.57
7 00:07:20.590 57.50
8 00:08:18.270 57.68
9 00:09:15.920 57.65
10 00:10:13.690 57.77
11 00:11:11.830 58.14
12 00:12:09.470 57.64
13 00:13:07.450 57.98
14 00:14:05.010 57.56
Consistency Factor 45

Number Driver

58 Neville Singleton

Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:15:09.910 56.36 15
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:35.350 95.35
2 00:02:37.530 62.18
3 00:03:36.840 59.31
4 00:04:35.760 58.92
5 00:05:35.250 59.49
6 00:06:33.290 58.04
7 00:07:30.510 57.22
8 00:08:28.200 57.69
9 00:09:27.290 59.09
10 00:10:24.900 57.61
11 00:11:22.520 57.62
12 00:12:19.840 57.32
13 00:13:16.900 57.06
14 00:14:13.550 56.65
15 00:15:09.910 56.36
Consistency Factor 82

Number Driver

64 Alan McGregor

Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:11:17.340 56.49 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:41.590 101.59
2 00:02:40.370 58.78
3 00:03:38.660 58.29
4 00:04:37.340 58.68
5 00:05:34.690 57.35
6 00:06:32.080 57.39
7 00:07:28.570 56.49
8 00:08:25.790 57.22
9 00:09:23.110 57.32
10 00:10:19.800 56.69
11 00:11:17.340 57.54
Consistency Factor 61

Number
of laps

14
Spee

38.
63.
65.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
63.
64.
63.
64.

Number
of laps

15
Spee

38.
59.
62.
62.
62.
63.
64.
64.
62.
64.
64.
64.
64.
65.
65.

Number
of laps

11
Spee

36.
63.
63.
63.
64.
64.
65.
64.
64.
65.
64.

d

58
70
81
85
29
41
49
29
32
19
78
33
95
42

d

89
63
52
93
33
89
80
27
75
36
35
69
98
45
79

d

50
08
61
19
66
61
64
80
69
41
44

Make

Porsche 911

Size

2800 cc.

Class Racing Code

R1

Position

Diff From

4

Previous Lap

+1.
-0.
-0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
+0.

Make

Westfield

87
84
50
11
07
18
03
12
37
50
34
42

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

R2

Position

Diff From

5

Previous Lap

+2.
+0.
-0.
+1.
+0.
-0.
-1.
+1.
-0.
+0.
+0.
+0.
+0.

Make

Sylva Striker

87
39
57
45
82
47
40
48
01
30
26
41
29

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1700 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

Diff From

6

Previous Lap

+0.
-0.
+1.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-0.
+0.
-0.

49
39
33
04
90
73
10
63
85

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

69 Dave Muse

Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:14:54.620 57.21 8
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:38.220 98.22
2 00:02:39.870 61.65
3 00:04:50.770 130.90
4 00:05:48.290 57.52
5 00:06:45.800 57.51
6 00:07:43.170 57.37
7 00:08:40.550 57.38
8 00:09:37.760 57.21
9 00:10:35.170 57.41
10 00:11:32.570 57.40
11 00:13:55.960 143.39
12 00:14:54.620 58.66
Consistency Factor 3139

Number Driver

51 Olly Ross

Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:10:18.270 58.45 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:12.040 72.04
2 00:02:16.830 64.79
3 00:03:22.110 65.28
4 00:04:21.170 59.06
5 00:05:20.170 59.00
6 00:06:18.940 58.77
7 00:07:17.390 58.45
8 00:08:15.930 58.54
9 00:09:18.430 62.50
10 00:10:18.270 59.84
Consistency Factor 175

Number Driver
92 Jim Grant

Category/Description

RS-16 -Road Sports Cars up to 1600 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:07:35.920 59.23 5
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:34.700 94.70
2 00:02:36.500 61.80
3 00:03:37.860 61.36
4 00:04:37.730 59.87
5 00:05:36.960 59.23
6 00:06:36.390 59.43
7 00:07:35.920 59.53
Consistency Factor 57

Number
of laps

1

2

Speed

37.
60.
28.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
25.
63.

Number
of laps

1

0

75
15
33
46
48
63
62
81
59
60

21

Speed

51.
57.
56.
62.
62.
63.
63.
63.
59.
61.

Number
of laps

7

47
23
80
78
85
09
44
34
33
97

Speed

39.
60.
60.
61.
62.
62.
62.

16
00
43
93
60
39
29

Make Size

Sylva Striker
Class Racing Code
R2

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

-69.
+73.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-85.
+84.

25
38
01
14
01
17
20
01
99
73

Make Size

Westfield

Class Racing Code

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
+6.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
-3.
+2.

49
22
06
23
32
09
96
66

Make Size

Lotus Elan
Class Racing Code

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.44
+1.49
+0.64
-0.20
-0.10

<- ** Fastest Lap.

<- ** Fastest Lap.

<- ** Fastest Lap.

2000 cc.

*k

1300 cc.

Hx

1600 cc.

*k



Number Driver

57 Richard Quinn

Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:06:06.380 63.14 4
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:51.470 111.47
2 00:02:55.510 64.04
3 00:03:59.220 63.71
4 00:05:02.360 63.14
5 00:06:06.380 64.02

Consistency Factor 59

Number Driver

83 John Pinkney
Category/Description
RS+16 -Road Sports Cars over

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:14:55.300 63.46 11

Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:37.880 97.88
2 00:02:49.790 71.91
3 00:03:59.840 70.05
4 00:05:06.560 66.72
5 00:06:14.090 67.53
6 00:07:21.060 66.97
7 00:08:26.270 65.21
8 00:09:32.640 66.37
9 00:10:39.700 67.06
10 00:11:44.650 64.95
11 00:12:48.110 63.46
12 00:13:51.600 63.49
13 00:14:55.300 63.70

Consistency Factor 127

Number Driver

66 Donald Morrison

Category/Description
KC -Kit Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:05:20.480 66.58 2
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:45.200 105.20
2 00:02:51.780 66.58
3 00:04:08.880 77.10
4 00:05:20.480 71.60

Consistency Factor 801

Number
of laps

Spee

33.
57.
58.
58.
57.

1600

Number
of laps

13
Spee

37.
51.
52.
55.
54.
55.
56.
55.
55.
57.
58.
58.
58.

Number
of laps

4
Spee

35.
55.
48.
51.

d

26
90
20
73
92

cc

d

88
56
93
58
91
37
86
87
29
09
43
40
21

d

25
69
09
79

Make

Size

Dutton Phaeton 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

R2

Position

10

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.33
+0.57 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
-0.88
Make Size
Triumph GT6 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

11

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
+3.
-0.
+0.
+1.
-1.
-0.
+2.
+1.
-0.
-0.

Make

86
33
81
56
76
16
69
11
49
03
21

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

Dutton Phaeton 1600 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

Diff From

12

Previous Lap

-10
+5

.52
.50

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Date :
Time :

03/11/10
5:45 pm

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Ingliston
Date 12/09/93 Number 5

Road Saloon Cars over 1400cc

Page : 1

Start time 11:11 Finish time 11:26
Road Dry Weather Sunny
Ent Driver-s Entrant Category Class Code
Pos Num Name Make 7/ Model Cc.C.
1 17 Robert Mitchell Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R2
2 25 Robert Thompson Vauxhall Nova 1600 SLC-16 R2
3 46 Colin Gallie BMW 2002Tii 2000 SLC+16 R3
4 47 Brian Fletcher Ford Escort Mkl 2000 SLC+16 R3
5 38 Warren Dunbar Ford Escort 2000 SLC+16 R3
6 49 Gordon Maclntyre Vauxhall Chevette 2300 SLC+16
7 44 Kevin Adam Volkswagen Golf 1781 SLC+16 R3
8 40 Derek Hastings Talbot Lotus 2172 SLC+16 R3
43 David Morgan Ford Escort Mkl 2000 SLC+16 DNP.
45 Henry Gillespie Ford Escort RS 2000 SLC+16 R3  DNP.
Category Ent Driver Make 7/ Model Fastest M.P_H.
SLC-16 R2 17 Robert Mitchell Ford Fiesta 55.91 66.32
SLC+16 R3 46 Colin Gallie BMW 2002Ti i 56.52 65.61
SLC+16 49 Gordon Maclntyre Vauxhall Chevette 58.70 63.17

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

Fastest

1st

55.
56.
56.
56.
.57
.70
60.
70.

57
58

91
31
52
72

14
26

Laps Oon Num

2nd Lap Laps Deficit
55.99 7 12

56.43 7 15 0.40

56.53 7 15 0.61

56.76 8 9 0.81

57.75 13 13 1.66

58.74 5 15 2.79

60.35 7 11 4.23

93.11 2 2 14.35

M

P.

66.
65.
65.
65.
64.
63.
.66
.78

61
52

H.

32
85
61
37
41
17



Date :
Time :

03/11/10
5:45 pm

01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Practive number 5 on 12/09/93.
Number Driver
17 Robert Mitchell

Category/Description

SLC-16-Road Saloon Cars up to 1600 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:12:10.660  55.91 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:48.340 108.34
2 00:02:45.950 57.61
3 00:03:42.750 56.80
4 00:04:39.110 56.36
5 00:05:35.100 55.99
6 00:06:32.230 57.13
7 00:07:28.140 55.91
8 00:08:24.140 56.00
9 00:09:20.660 56.52
10 00:10:17.800 57.14
11 00:11:14.350 56.55
12 00:12:10.660 56.31
Consistency Factor 60

Number Driver
25 Robert Thompson

Category/Description

SLC-16-Road Saloon Cars up to 1600 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:14:25.910 56.31 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:12.340 72.34
2 00:02:09.720 57.38
3 00:03:06.160 56.44
4 00:04:02.590 56.43
5 00:04:59.040 56.45
6 00:05:55.860 56.82
7 00:06:52.170 56.31
8 00:07:48.690 56.52
9 00:08:45.340 56.65
10 00:09:42.050 56.71
11 00:10:38.770 56.72
12 00:11:35.760 56.99
13 00:12:32.350 56.59
14 00:13:29.000 56.65
15 00:14:25.910 56.91
Consistency Factor 25

Valodata Page :
Telephone Numbers
Lap Time Details
Make Size
Ford Fiesta 1600 cc.

Number
of laps

12

Speed

34.
64.
65.
65.
66.
64.
66.
66.
65.
64.
65.
65.

Number
of laps

23
36
28
79
23
90
32
21
61
89
57
85

15

Speed

51.
64.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.

26
62
70
71
69
26
85
61
45
39
37
06
52
45
16

Class Racing Code

R2

Position

1

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
+0.
-1.
+1.
-0.
-0.
-0.
+0.
+0.

81
44
37
14
22
09
52
62
59
24

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Vauxhall Nova 1600 cc.

Class Racing Code

R2

Position

2

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
-0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-0.

94
01
02
37
51
21
13
06
01
27
40
06
26

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver
46 Colin Gallie

Category/Description

SLC+16-Road Saloon Cars over 1600 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:14:50.990 56.52 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:10.420 70.42
2 00:02:08.310 57.89
3 00:03:05.190 56.88
4 00:04:01.720 56.53
5 00:04:58.710 56.99
6 00:05:57.770 59.06
7 00:06:54.290 56.52
8 00:07:53.620 59.33
9 00:08:50.220 56.60
10 00:09:46.950 56.73
11 00:10:51.910 64.96
12 00:11:56.140 64.23
13 00:12:53.940 57.80
14 00:13:51.340 57.40
15 00:14:50.990 59.65

Consistency Factor 232

Number Driver

47 Brian Fletcher

Category/Description
SLC+16-Road Saloon Cars over
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:09:01.370 56.72 8
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:20.450 80.45
2 00:02:20.340 59.89
3 00:03:18.460 58.12
4 00:04:16.040 57.58
5 00:05:13.390 57.35
6 00:06:10.860 57.47
7 00:07:07.620 56.76
8 00:08:04.340 56.72
9 00:09:01.370 57.03

Consistency Factor 53

Number Driver

38 Warren Dunbar
Category/Description
SLC+16-Road Saloon Cars over

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:15:11.120 57.57 13

Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:02:49.680 169.68
2 00:03:53.620 63.94
3 00:05:03.160 69.54
4 00:06:07.880 64.72
5 00:07:05.630 57.75
6 00:08:12.530 66.90
7 00:09:18.120 65.59
8 00:10:20.100 61.98
9 00:11:18.850 58.75
10 00:12:16.970 58.12
11 00:13:15.210 58.24
12 00:14:13.550 58.34
13 00:15:11.120 57.57

Consistency Factor 330

Number
of laps

15

Speed

52.
64.
65.
65.
65.
62.
65.
62.
65.
65.
57.
57.
64.
64.
62.

1600

Number
of laps

9

66
05
19
59
06
78
61
50
51
36
08
73
15
60
16

cc

Speed

46.
61.
63.
64.
64.
64.
65.
65.
65.

1600

Number
of laps

13
Spee

21.
57.
53.
57.
64.
55.
56.
59.
63.
63.
63.
63.
64.

09
91
80
40
66
52
33
37
02

cc

d

85
99
32
29
21
43
53
83
11
80
67
56
41

Make

Size

BMW 2002Tii 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

R3

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
+0.
-0.
-2.
+2.
-2.
+2.
-0.
-8.
+0.
+6.
+0.
-2.

Make

01
35
46
07
54
81
73
13
23
73
43
40
25

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

Ford Escort Mkl 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

R3

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
+0.
-0.

Make

7
54
23
12
71
04
31

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

Ford Escort 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

R3

Position

Diff From

5

Previous Lap

-5.
+4.
+6.
-9.
+1.
+3.
+3.
+0.
-0.
-0.
+0.

60
82
97
15
31
61
23
63
12
10
7

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver Make Size

49 Gordon Maclntyre Vauxhall Chevette 2300 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
SLC+16-Road Saloon Cars over 1600 cc

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:15:09.790 58.70 5 15 6
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:19.110 79.11 46.87
2 00:02:19.030 59.92 61.88
3 00:03:17.800 58.77 63.09 +1.15
4 00:04:18.790 60.99 60.80 -2.22
5 00:05:17.490 58.70 63.17 +2.29 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
6 00:06:16.730 59.24 62.59 -0.54
7 00:07:16.430 59.70 62.11 -0.46
8 00:08:15.700 59.27 62.56 +0.43
9 00:09:14.910 59.21 62.62 +0.06
10 00:10:13.650 58.74 63.13 +0.47
11 00:11:12.440 58.79 63.07 -0.05
12 00:12:11.920 59.48 62.34 -0.69
13 00:13:11.220 59.30 62.53 +0.18
14 00:14:10.830 59.61 62.20 -0.31
15 00:15:09.790 58.96 62.89 +0.65

Consistency Factor 73

Number Driver Make Size
44 Kevin Adam Volkswagen Golf 1781 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

SLC+16-Road Saloon Cars over 1600 cc R3

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:11:37.790 60.14 7 11 7
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:26.630 86.63 42.80
2 00:02:30.200 63.57 58.33
3 00:03:32.030 61.83 59.97 +1.74
4 00:04:33.710 61.68 60.12 +0.15
5 00:05:34.650 60.94 60.85 +0.74
6 00:06:35.360 60.71 61.08 +0.23
7 00:07:35.500 60.14 61.66 +0.57 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
8 00:08:36.130 60.63 61.16 -0.49
9 00:09:36.770 60.64 61.15 -0.01
10 00:10:37.120 60.35 61.44 +0.29
11 00:11:37.790 60.67 61.12 -0.32

Consistency Factor 50

Number Driver Make Size
40 Derek Hastings Talbot Lotus 2172 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

SLC+16-Road Saloon Cars over 1600 cc R3

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:02:43.370 70.26 2 2 8
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:33.110 93.11 39.82

2 00:02:43.370 70.26 52.78 <- ** Fastest Lap. **



Date :
Time :

03/11/10
5:46 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers

01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No
Location Ingliston
Date 12/09/93

Issue Time

Number 6

Scottish Sports Cars & Supersports/Supersaloons

Start time
Road

11:30
Dry

Ent Driver-s
Pos Num Name
39 Bill Wood
liam Paterson
17 Kath Paterson
33 Bill Carr
Robert Ross
30 Bill Parker
7 Steve Spicer
10 Eddy Beerman
12 Stan Share

©CRNOUAWN P
I
»

23 Alex Dobbie

Category Ent Driver
C 39 Bill Wood

iam Paterson

33 Bill Carr

sS
SSC R

Finish time 11:46
Weather Sunny

Entrant
Make 7/ Model

Mallock 27
Davrian Mk8
Darrien T90
Tiga SC79

MG Metro 6R4
Mallock Mk21
BMW 318i
Skoda Rapid
Clan

Mallock Mk20

Make / Model
Mallock 27
Davrian Mk8
Tiga SC79

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

c.Cc

2000

998
2000
2000
2500
1700
2000
2000

998

1700

Page :

SSC
SS
SS
SSC
SS
ssC
SS
SS
SS

SssC

Fastest
50.92
53.38
53.88

1

Category Class Code

R

M.P.H.
72.82
69.46
68.82

Fastest

1st

50.
53.
53.
53.
54.
55.
58.
63.
65.

92
38
85
88
24
17
59
21
34

Laps
2nd

51.
53.
54.
53.
54.
55.
58.
63.
68.

81
57
34
89
34
84
68
45
48

Oon Num

Lap Laps Deficit
5 13
5 10 2.46
16 16 2.93
4 16 2.96
8 11 3.32
15 15 4.25
13 15 7.67
9 9 12.29
4 4 14.42

M

P.

72
69

67

H.

.82
-46
68.
68.
68.
.21
63.
58.
56.

86
82
36

29
66
75



Date : 03/11/10 Valodata Page :

Time : 5:46 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Practive number 6 on 12/09/93.

Number Driver Make Size
39 Bill Wood Mallock 27 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

SSC -Scottish Sports Cars

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:12:06.260  50.92 5 13 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:26.910 86.91 42.66
2 00:02:24.900 57.99 63.94
3 00:03:17.490 52.59 70.51 +5.40
4 00:04:10.040 52.55 70.56 +0.04
5 00:05:00.960 50.92 72.82 +1.63 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
6 00:05:54.600 53.64 69.13 -2.72
7 00:06:49.820 55.22 67.15 -1.58
8 00:07:41.790 51.97 71.35 +3.25
9 00:08:35.510 53.72 69.02 -1.75
10 00:09:29.590 54.08 68.57 -0.36
11 00:10:21.990 52.40 70.76 +1.68
12 00:11:13.800 51.81 71.57 +0.59
13 00:12:06.260 52.46  70.68 -0.65

Consistency Factor 179

Number Driver Make Size
6 William Paterson Davrian Mk8 998 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
SS -Supersports/Supersaloons
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:09:51.840 53.38 5 10 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:35.040 95.04 39.02
2 00:02:34.710 59.67 62.14
3 00:03:33.350 58.64 63.23 +1.03
4 00:04:29.540 56.19 65.99 +2.45
5 00:05:22.920 53.38 69.46 +2.81 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
6 00:06:16.490 53.57 69.22 -0.19
7 00:07:10.230 53.74 69.00 -0.17
8 00:08:03.990 53.76  68.97 -0.02
9 00:08:57.780 53.79 68.93 -0.03
10 00:09:51.840 54.06 68.59 -0.27

Consistency Factor 87



Number Driver

17 Kath Paterson

Category/Description
SS -Supersports/Supersaloons
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:15:14.550 53.85 16 16
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:24.670 84.67 43.79
2 00:02:21.600 56.93 65.13
3 00:03:17.190 55.59 66.70
4 00:04:13.880 56.69 65.41
5 00:05:09.090 55.21 67.16
6 00:06:04.330 55.24 67.13
7 00:06:59.110 54.78 67.69
8 00:07:55.100 55.99 66.23
9 00:08:50.610 55.51 66.80
10 00:09:45.790 55.18 67.20
11 00:10:40.680 54.89 67.55
12 00:11:35.800 55.12 67.27
13 00:12:31.250 55.45 66.87
14 00:13:26.360 55.11 67.28
15 00:14:20.700 54.34 68.24
16 00:15:14.550 53.85 68.86
Consistency Factor 63
Number Driver
33 Bill Carr
Category/Description
SSC -Scottish Sports Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:15:55.730 53.88 4 16
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:02:11.620 131.62 28.17
2 00:03:08.210 56.59 65.52
3 00:04:03.480 55.27 67.09
4 00:04:57.360 53.88 68.82
5 00:05:53.240 55.88 66.36
6 00:06:51.190 57.95 63.99
7 00:07:47.360 56.17 66.01
8 00:08:41.510 54.15 68.48
9 00:09:36.610 55.10 67.30
10 00:10:31.290 54.68 67.81
11 00:11:25.270 53.98 68.69
12 00:12:19.160 53.89 68.81
13 00:13:13.310 54.15 68.48
14 00:14:07.720 54.41 68.15
15 00:15:01.640 53.92 68.77
16 00:15:55.730 54.09 68.55
Consistency Factor 99
Number Driver
14 Robert Ross
Category/Description
SS -Supersports/Supersaloons
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:11:18.810 54.24 8 11
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:37.720 97.72 37.95
2 00:02:35.890 58.17 63.74
3 00:03:35.910 60.02 61.78
4 00:04:30.320 54.41 68.15
5 00:05:24.800 54.48 68.06
6 00:06:19.240 54.44 68.11
7 00:07:13.580 54.34 68.24
8 00:08:07.820 54.24 68.36
9 00:09:28.760 80.94 45.81
10 00:10:24.420 55.66 66.62
11 00:11:18.810 54.39 68.17
Consistency Factor 678

Make

Darrien T90

Size

2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

Diff From

3

Previous Lap

+1.
-1.
+1.
-0.
+0.
-1.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
-0.
+0.
+0.
+0.

Make

Tiga SC79

Class

R

Position

Diff From

34
10
48
03
46
21
48
33
29
23
33
34
7
49

4

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

2000 cc.

Racing Code

Previous Lap

+1.
+1.
-2.
-2.
+1.
+2.
-0.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
-0.
+0.
-0.

Make

MG Metro 6R4

32
39
00
07
78
02
95
42
70
09
26
26
49
17

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

2500 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

Diff From

5

Previous Lap

-1.
+5.
-0.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-26.
+25.
+1.

85
61
07
04
10
10
70
28
27

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

30 Bill Parker

Category/Description
SSC  -Scottish Sports Cars
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:15:32.390 55.17 15 15
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:52.210 112.21 33.05
2 00:02:55.260 63.05 58.81
3 00:03:55.250 59.99 61.81
4 00:04:54.060 58.81 63.05
5 00:05:52.850 58.79 63.07
6 00:06:55.100 62.25 59.57
7 00:07:54.740 59.64 62.17
8 00:08:53.990 59.25 62.58
9 00:09:51.370 57.38 64.62
10 00:10:50.340 58.97 62.88
11 00:11:47.360 57.02 65.03
12 00:12:44.990 57.63 64.34
13 00:13:41.380 56.39 65.76
14 00:14:37.220 55.84 66.40
15 00:15:32.390 55.17 67.21
Consistency Factor 148
Number Driver
7 Steve Spicer
Category/Description
SS -Supersports/Supersaloons
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:15:30.020 58.59 13 15
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:31.690 91.69  40.44
2 00:02:34.210 62.52 59.31
3 00:03:39.840 65.63 56.50
4 00:04:39.630 59.79 62.02
5 00:05:38.930 59.30 62.53
6 00:06:38.010 59.08 62.76
7 00:07:36.860 58.85 63.01
8 00:08:36.750 59.89 61.91
9 00:09:36.060 59.31 62.52
10 00:10:35.620 59.56 62.26
11 00:11:34.300 58.68 63.19
12 00:12:33.930 59.63 62.18
13 00:13:32.520 58.59 63.29
14 00:14:31.300 58.78 63.08
15 00:15:30.020 58.72 63.15
Consistency Factor 114
Number Driver
10 Eddy Beerman
Category/Description
SS -Supersports/Supersaloons
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:11:06.190 63.21 9 9
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:24.410 84.41 43.93
2 00:02:32.820 68.41 54.20
3 00:03:40.870 68.05 54.49
4 00:05:43.690 122.82 30.19
5 00:06:50.460 66.77 55.53
6 00:07:55.860 65.40 56.70
7 00:08:59.310 63.45 58.44
8 00:10:02.980 63.67 58.24
9 00:11:06.190 63.21 58.66

Consistency Factor 1645

Make
Mallock Mk21

Class Racing Code

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

+3.06
+1.18
+0.02
-3.46
+2.61
+0.39
+1.87
-1.59
+1.95
-0.61
+1.24
+0.55
+0.

Make
BMW 318i

Class Racing Code

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

-3.11
+5.84
+0.49
+0.22
+0.23
-1.04
+0.58
-0.25
+0.88
-0.95
+1.04 <-
-0.19
+0.06

Make
Skoda Rapid

Class Racing Code

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.36
-54.77
+56.05
+1.37
+1.95
-0.22
+0.

Size

1700 cc.

67 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

2000 cc.

** Fastest Lap. **

Size

2000 cc.

46 <- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

12 Stan Share

Category/Description
SS -Supersports/Supersaloons
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:04:47.970 65.34 4 4
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:24.950 84.95 43.65
2 00:02:33.430 68.48 54.15
3 00:03:42.630 69.20 53.58
4 00:04:47.970 65.34 56.75

Consistency Factor 229

Make
Clan

Class Ra

Position

9
Diff From

Previous

-0.72
+3.86

cing Code

Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Date :
Time :

03/11/10

5:48 pm

01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Bulletin No

Location

Date

Ingliston

12/09/93

SMRC Citroen 2CV

FORSYTH

Start time

Road

Ent
Pos Num

26
40
28
16
43
41
24
45
50

©CO~NOUBAWNE

71

Category
2cv

FRESH FRUIT
14:18
Dry

Driver*s
Name

Andrew Timpson
Norman Taylor
Chris Higson
Graham Harper
lan Gibbon
Willie Paterson
Peter Graham
Henry Gillespie
Milena Walker

Arthur Rogers

Ent Driver
40 Norman Taylor

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers

Event Result Sheet

Issue Time

Number

Weather

Entrant

Make 7/ Model

2CV
2CV
2cv
2CcV
2CvV
2cv
2cvV
2CvV
2cv

Citroen
Citroen
Citroen
Citroen
Citroen
Citroen
Citroen
Citroen
Citroen

Citroen 2CV

Sunny

c.Cc

602
602
602
602
602
602
602
602
602

602

Make / Model
Citroen 2CV

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

Page : 1

Category Class Code Fas

2CV
2CvV
2CcV
2CvV
2CV
2CV
2CcV
2CV
2CcV

2Cv

Fastest M.P.H.
72.29 51.29

DNS.

72
72
72
72

test
Lap

.91
-29
.51
.38
73.
73.
74.
76.
76.

41
73
74
86
68

On

Num

Lap Laps

OoONNUTI©O© U~

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

00:
00:
00:
00:
112
00:
00:
00:
00:

T

12
12
12
12

12
12

13:
13:

otal
Time

t21
:21
122
126.
127
:38.
145,
06.
06.

-000
-370
.710

140

-740

720
590
260
770

.37
.71
.14
.74
.72
.59
.26
.77

Race
Deficit M.P.H.

50.
50.
-93
.70
-59
48.
48.
a47.
a7.

49
49
49

04
02

87
43
16
13



Date : 03/11/10 Valodata Page :
Time : 5:48 pm

Telephone Numbers

01896 752447 / 01968 679108
Lap Time Details
Event number 2 on 12/09/93.
Number Driver Make Size
26 Andrew Timpson Citroen 2CV 602 cc

Category/Description
2CV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:12:21.000 72.91 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:21.110 81.11
2 00:02:34.620 73.51
3 00:03:47.610 72.99
4 00:05:01.020 73.41
5 00:06:14.580 73.56
6 00:07:28.570 73.99
7 00:08:41.480 72.91
8 00:09:54.520 73.04
9 00:11:07.820 73.30
10 00:12:21.000 73.18
Consistency Factor 39

Number Driver

40 Norman Taylor

Category/Description
2cV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:12:21.370 72.29 8
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:21.340 81.34
2 00:02:34.840 73.50
3 00:03:47.830 72.99
4 00:05:02.090 74.26
5 00:06:14.850 72.76
6 00:07:29.140 74.29
7 00:08:42.690 73.55
8 00:09:54.980 72.29
9 00:11:08.140 73.16
10 00:12:21.370 73.23
Consistency Factor 97

Number Driver

28 Chris Higson

Category/Description
2CV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:12:22.710 72.51 5
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:21.590 81.59
2 00:02:35.340 73.75
3 00:03:48.370 73.03
4 00:05:02.580 74.21
5 00:06:15.090 72.51
6 00:07:29.170 74.08
7 00:08:43.410 74.24
8 00:09:56.090 72.68
9 00:11:09.650 73.56
10 00:12:22.710 73.06
Consistency Factor 103

Number
of laps

10

Speed

45.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

Number
of laps

10

72
44
80
51
41
11
86
7
59
67

Speed

45.
50.
50.
49.
50.
49.
50.
51.
50.
50.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

45.
50.
50.
49.
51.
50.
49.
51.
50.
50.

59
45
80
93
96
91
41
29
68
63

d

45
28
77
97
14
05
95
02
41
75

Class Racing Code

Position

1

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
+1.
-0.
-0.
+0.

52
42
15
43
08
13
26
12

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

2

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
-1.
+1.
-1.
+0.
+1.
-0.
-0.

51
27
50
53
74
26
87
07

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
-1.
+1.
-1.
-0.
+1.
-0.
+0.

72
18
70
57
16
56
88
50

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

16 Graham Harper

Category/Description
2CV  -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:12:26.140 72.38 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:28.000 88.00
2 00:02:42.120 74.12
3 00:03:57.060 74.94
4 00:05:10.480 73.42
5 00:06:23.320 72.84
6 00:07:35.940 72.62
7 00:08:48.610 72.67
8 00:10:01.230 72.62
9 00:11:13.610 72.38
10 00:12:26.140 72.53
Consistency Factor 45
Number Driver
43 lan Gibbon
Category/Description
2CV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:12:27.740 73.41 5
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:23.160 83.16
2 00:02:37.200 74.04
3 00:03:50.910 73.71
4 00:05:04.960 74.05
5 00:06:18.370 73.41
6 00:07:31.960 73.59
7 00:08:45.540 73.58
8 00:09:59.240 73.70
9 00:11:14.050 74.81
10 00:12:27.740 73.69
Consistency Factor 48

Number Driver

41 Willie Paterson

Category/Description
2cV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:12:38.720 73.73 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:25.500 85.50
2 00:02:41.550 76.05
3 00:03:58.220 76.67
4 00:05:13.020 74.80
5 00:06:27.170 74.15
6 00:07:41.040 73.87
7 00:08:54.770 73.73
8 00:10:08.830 74.06
9 00:11:24.730 75.90
10 00:12:38.720 73.99
Consistency Factor 96

Number
of laps

10
Spee

42.
50.
49.
50.
50.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

44.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
49.
50.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

43.
48.
48.
49.
50.
50.
50.
50.
48.
50.

d

14
03
48
50
91
06
03
06
23
12

d

59
08
31
07
51
39
39
31
57
32

d

37
76
36
57
01
20
29
07
85
11

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
+1.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
+0.
-0.

82
52
58
22
05
05
24
15

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-1.
+1.

33
34
64
18
01
12
11
12

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
+1.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
-1.
+1.

62
87
65
28
14
33
84
91

<- ** Fastest Lap.

*k



Number Driver

24 Peter Graham

Category/Description
2CV  -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:12:45.590 74.74 2
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:26.360 86.36
2 00:02:41.100 74.74
3 00:03:59.050 77.95
4 00:05:14.190 75.14
5 00:06:30.310 76.12
6 00:07:45.490 75.18
7 00:09:00.540 75.05
8 00:10:15.900 75.36
9 00:11:30.850 74.95
10 00:12:45.590 74.74
Consistency Factor 113

Number Driver

45 Henry Gillespie

Category/Description
2CV  -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:13:06.260  76.86 8
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:27.180 87.18
2 00:02:44.630 77.45
3 00:04:03.650 79.02
4 00:05:20.760 77.11
5 00:06:38.920 78.16
6 00:07:56.810 77.89
7 00:09:14.620 77.81
8 00:10:31.480 76.86
9 00:11:48.540 77.06
10 00:13:06.260 77.72
Consistency Factor 84

Number Driver

50 Milena Walker

Category/Description
2cV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:13:06.770 76.68 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:27.480 87.48
2 00:02:45.160 77.68
3 00:04:04.050 78.89
4 00:05:21.480 77.43
5 00:06:39.650 78.17
6 00:07:57.180 77.53
7 00:09:15.030 77.85
8 00:10:32.270 77.24
9 00:11:48.950 76.68
10 00:13:06.770 77.82
Consistency Factor 83

Number
of laps

10
Spee

42.
49.
47.
49.
48.
49.
49.
49.
49.
49.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

42.
47.
46.
48.
47.
47.
47.
48.
48.
47.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

42.
47.
4a7.
47.
47.
4a7.
47.
48.
48.
47.

d

94
61
57
35
71
32
41
20
a7
61

d

53
88
92
09
44
61
65
24
12
71

d

39
73
00
89
44
83
63
01
36
65

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap. **
-3.
+2.
-0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
+0.

21
81
98
94
13
31
41
21

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

-1.
+1.
-1.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
-0.

57
91
05
27
08
95
20
66

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

-1.
+1.
-0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
+0.
-1.

21
46
74
64
32
61
56
14

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Date : 03/11/10
Time : 5:50 pm

Bulletin No

Location Ingliston

Date 12/09/93

Road Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
MCKAY FOR MAZDA

Start time 14:43

Road Dry

Ent Driver-s
Pos Num Name

14 Richard Dobson
10 Andrew McKinna
6 Gary White

15 Mike Hunter
Douglas McGregor
11 lain Cowie

2 Graeme McGregor
3 John Bruce

12 Gerry Keirnan

5 Jim Campbell

COONOUAWNE
N

[

8 David Finlay

Category Ent Driver

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108
Event Result Sheet
Issue Time
Number 3
Weather Sunny
Entrant
Make 7/ Model c.Cc
Citroen AX 1294
Vauxhall Nova 1300
Vauxhall Nova 1400
Mini 1340
Mini 1400
Ford Fiesta 1400
Mini 1400
Mini 1300
Mini 1380
Vauxhall Nova 1400
Vauxhall Nova 1397
Make 7/ Model
Citroen AX

SLC-14 R1 14 Richard Dobson
SLC-14 11 lain Cowie

Ford Fiesta

Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

Page :

SLC-14
SLC-14
SLC-14
SLC-14
SLC-14
SLC-14
SLC-14
SLC-14
SLC-14
SLC-14

SLC-14

R1
R1
R1
R1
R1

R1

R1
R1

R1

Category Class Code Fas

DNS.

Fastest M.P.H.
57.01 65.04
59.45 62.37

57

test
Lap

.01
58.
58.
58.
59.
59.
58.
60.
61.
63.

03
32
29
35
45
67
02
18
57

On Num
Lap Laps
6 12
4 12
1 12
11 12
2 12
2 12
6 12
4 12
7 12
2 11

00:
00:
00:
00:
112
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

T

11
11
11
11

12
12
12
12
12

otal
Time

141
t47
:51
:51
t05.
t05.
:06.
:20.
:30.
:08.

-920
-740
-260
-600

420
980
770
800
210
660

5.82
9.34
9.68
23.50
24.06
24.85
38.88
48.29
1 Lap

Race
Deficit M.P.H.

63.
.87
.56
.53
.34
-29
.22
60.
.31
55.

62
62
62
61
61
61

59

39

06

98



Date : 03/11/10 Valodata Page :

Time : 5:50 pm
Telephone Numbers
